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WCS Rehearsal Schedule 2024 – 2025 Season 
  
V6 (14 Mar 2025)   Change Reason: Rehearsal 14 April reinstated 

 

Date Time Venue Content 

Mon 2 Sep 1930 – 2145 STM Open Rehearsal : Run-through of concert items 

Mon 9 Sep 1930 – 2145 STM Open Rehearsal : Run-through of concert items 

Mon 16 Sep 1930 – 2145 STM Music of the stars 

Mon 23 Sep 1930 – 2145 STM Music of the stars 

Mon 30 Sep 1930 – 2145  STM AGM : Rehearsal | Music of the stars 

Mon 7 Oct 1930 – 2145 STM Music of the stars 

Mon 14 Oct 1930 – 2200  STM Music of the stars 

Mon 21 Oct 1930 - 2145 STM Music of the stars 

Mon 28 Oct 1930 – 2145 STM Music of the stars 

Mon 4 Nov 1930 – 2145 STM Music of the stars 

Mon 11 Nov 1930 – 2145 STM Music of the stars 

Thu 14 Nov 1930 – 2200 URC Autumn Concert - ! day ! date ! venue ! all items 

Sat 16 Nov TBA  HTS Autumn Concert - Rehearsal  
Be there by xx.xx latest to allow for everyone to be seated in time 

Sat 16 Nov 1930 – 2200 HTS Autumn Concert – Concert - Music of the stars 

Mon 18 Nov 1930 – 2200 STM Christmas 

Mon 25 Nov 1930 – 2145 STM Christmas 

Mon 2 Dec 1930 – 2145 STM Christmas 

Mon 9 Dec 1930 – 2145 STM Christmas 

Thu 12 Dec 1930 – 2200 STM Christmas - ! day ! date ! 

Sat 14 Dec 1230 - 1430 SPS Christmas - Rehearsal 

Sat 14 Dec 1500 & 1800 SPS Christmas - Concert 

Mon 16 Dec   No rehearsal – Happy Christmas! 

Mon 23 Dec   No rehearsal – Happy Christmas! 

Mon 30 Dec   No rehearsal – Happy New Year! 

Mon 6 Jan 1930 – 2145 STM Open Rehearsal : Run-through of Nelson Mass 



 

Page 2 of 3 
 

Mon 13 Jan 1930 – 2145 STM Open Rehearsal : Run-through of Centuries of Meditations 

Mon 20 Jan 1930 – 2145 STM Mass : Gloria, Agnus Dei / Meditations 1 & 4 

Mon 27 Jan 1930 – 2145 STM Mass : Gloria, Credo / Meditations 2 & 3 

Mon 3 Feb 1930 – 2145 STM Mass : Kyrie / Meditations 1 

Sat 8 Feb 1030 – 1800 STM Come & Sing Day – Nelson Mass    ! day ! date ! venue ! 

Mon 10 Feb 1930 – 2145 STM Mass : Sanctus, Benedictus, Agnus Dei / Meditations 4 

Mon 17 Feb 1930 – 2145 STM Mass : Kyrie, Credo / Meditations 2, 3 & 4 

Mon 24 Feb 1930 – 2145 STM Mass : Gloria, Credo, Agnus Dei / Meditations 1 & 2 

Mon 3 Mar 1930 – 2145 STM Run-through everything 

Mon 10 Mar 1930 – 2145 STM Mass : All except Agnus Dei / Meditations 3 

Mon 17 Mar 1930 – 2145 STM Mass : All except Gloria & Credo / Meditations 1 & 4 

Mon 24 Mar 1930 – 2145 STM Run-through Centuries of Meditations 

Mon 31 Mar 1930 – 2145 STM Run-through Nelson Mass 

Thu 3 Apr 1930 – 2200 STM Spring Concert - ! day ! date ! venue ! 

Sat 5 Apr TBA  CH Spring Concert – Rehearsal 
Be there by xx.xx latest to allow for everyone to be seated in time 

Sat 5 Apr 1930 – 2200 CH Spring Concert – Concert 
Nelson Mass / Centuries of Meditations 

Mon 7 Apr 1930 – 2145  STM Run-through of all items / Rutter & Hepplewhite 

Mon 14 Apr 1930 – 2145  WMC Run-through of all items / Rutter & Hepplewhite  ! venue ! 

Mon 21 Apr   No rehearsal – Happy Easter! 

Mon 28 Apr 1930 – 2145 STM Mass of the Children / Living Voices 

Mon 5 May   No rehearsal – Public holiday 

Wed 7 May 1930 – 2200 URC Mass of the Children / Living Voices / SingFest   
! day ! date ! venue ! 

Sat 10 May TBA STM Merton SingFest 2025 

Mon 12 May 1930 – 2145 STM Mass of the Children / Living Voices 

Mon 19 May 1930 – 2145 STM Mass of the Children / Living Voices 

Mon 26 May   No rehearsal – Public holiday 

Mon 2 Jun 1930 – 2145 STM Mass of the Children / Living Voices 

Mon 9 Jun 1930 – 2145 STM Mass of the Children / Living Voices 
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Thu 12 Jun 1930 – 2200 URC Summer Concert - ! day ! date ! venue ! 

Sat 14 Jun 1500 – 1730  WHS Summer Concert – Rehearsal  

Sat 14 Jun 1930 – 2200 WHS Summer Concert – Concert 
Mass of the Children / Living Voices 

Mon 16 Jun 1930 – 2200 URC Quiz Night    ! day ! date ! venue ! 

 

TBA = To Be Advised – Time or venue not yet confirmed 

Minimum rehearsal requirement: 

 Autumn – x out of 12 
 Christmas – 4 out of 5 
 Spring – x out of 14 
 Summer – x out of 9 

 

Venues: CH Cadogan Hall, SW1X 9DQ 
 CLBS City of London Boys’ School, EC4V 3AL 
 DSC Digby Stuart Chapel, Roehampton University, SW15 5PU 
 FFH Fairfield Halls, Croydon, CR9 1DG 
 GC  Guildford Cathedral, Guildford, GU2 7UP 
 GLV  G-Live, Guildford, GU1 2AA 
 HTS  Holy Trinity Sloane Square, London, SW1X 9BZ 
 HTW  Holy Trinity Wandsworth, Beaumont Road, SW19 6SP 
 LSO LSO St Luke’s, Old Street, EC1V 9NG 
 RAH Royal Albert Hall, SW7 2AP 
 RFH Royal Festival Hall, SE1 8XX 
 SAK St Augustine’s Church, Kilburn Park Road, NW6 5XB 
 SJH St John’s Church, Spencer Hill, SW19 4NZ 
 SJW  St John’s Church, Waterloo, SE1 8TY 
 SKC St Katharine Cree, Leadenhall Street, EC3A 3BP 
 SMF  St Martin in the Fields, Trafalgar Square, WC2N 4JJ 
 SMP  St Mary’s Primary School, Russell Road, SW19 1QL 
 SMR  St Matthew’s Church, Raynes Park, SW20 0DE 
 SPS  St Paul’s Church, Southfields, SW19 6EW 
 STM  St Mark’s Church, St Mark’s Place, SW19 7ND 
 SWK  Southwark Cathedral, London, SE1 9DA 
 URC  Trinity URC, Mansel Road, SW19 4AA 
 WCH Westminster Cathedral Hall, SW1P 1QW 
 WHS Wimbledon High School, Mansel Road, SW19 4AB 
 WMC Wimbledon College, Edge Hill, SW19 4NS 
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